

PRECISION DESIGN & MANUFACTURING INC. 9024 – 100<sup>th</sup> STREET WESTLOCK, ALBERTA T7P 2L4 PH: 780-349-4933 FAX: 780-349-4957 Email: info@precisioncanada.com

# \*\*\* LIMITED WARRANTY \*\*\*

#### **\*\* TO ALL OUR VALUABLE DEALERS \*\***

Precision Design & Manufacturing Water Distiller warranty for residential distillers, Models: PWS 8-M, PWS 5-3, PWS 8-5, PWS 8-8, PWS 12-12 and PWS 12-20.

Precision Design uses the standard warranty in the industry: We will support the dealer with electrical or stainless steel parts for the full warranty period. All parts may be ordered from the factory or the dealer can use parts from their own stock to repair the distiller. The defective parts are then returned to the factory for warranty replacement or credit. Dealers must contact the factory for a return authorization number prior to returning the parts. Once the parts are received at the factory, the factory will inspect the parts and inform the dealer if approved for credit, replacement or repair. The dealer is responsible for freight costs occurred for returning defective parts, replacement parts or repaired parts.

Labour to replace the part is to be covered by the dealer, whether in the home or in the dealer's place of business. Your current pricing structure allows for the possibility of repairs to distillers under warranty.

### PRECISON DESIGN & MFG. DISTILLER WARRANTY

Models: PWS 8-M, PWS 5-3, PWS 8-5, PWS 8-8, PWS 12-12, PWS 12-20

Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. warrants this product to the original owner only; to be free from defects in materials and workmanship of fabricated stainless steel components for a period of fifteen (15) years from the date of original purchase pro-rated as follows:

Year 1-10	-	100%
Year 11	-	<b>90</b> %
Year 12	-	70%
Year 13	-	<b>50</b> %
Year 14	-	30%
Year 15	-	10%

Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. warrants all other components to the original owner only, for a period of two (2) years from the date of original purchase.

Any defective part or parts will be credited, repaired or replaced free of charge during the warranty period, when the defective part is returned freight paid to: Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc., 9024 - 100<sup>th</sup> Street, Westlock, Alberta, Canada, T7P 2L4, the part or product will be credited, replaced or repaired at the sole discretion of Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. and returned to the original owner freight collect.

This warranty specifically excludes subsequent purchases claims; damage incurred during shipping; abuse; misuse or any damage resulting from the failure of the user to follow manufacture's directions. No warranty is provided for corrosion of stainless steel parts due to contact with chlorides.

In order for this warranty to be effective, the user must return the warranty card postmarked no later than ten (10) days from the date of purchase. Other than as stated above, Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. makes no representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, including, without limitation or any warranty of merchantability.

In no event will Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. be liable for incidental or consequential damages.

#### PRECISON DESIGN & MFG. DISTILLER WARRANTY

#### Model: PWS 45-75 (Including all models of Pump Kits and Auto Drain Kits)

Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. warrants this product to the original owner only; to be free from defects in materials and workmanship of fabricated stainless steel components for a period of one (1) year from the date of original purchase.

Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. warrants all other components to the original owner only, for a period of one (1) year from the date of original purchase.

Any defective part or parts will be credited, repaired or replaced free of charge during the warranty period, when the defective part is returned freight paid to: Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc.,  $9024 - 100^{\text{th}}$  Street, Westlock, Alberta, Canada, T7P 2L4, the part or product will be credited, replaced or repaired at the sole discretion of Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. and returned to the original owner freight collect.

This warranty specifically excludes subsequent purchases claims; damage incurred during shipping; abuse; misuse or any damage resulting from the failure of the user to follow manufacture's directions. No warranty is provided for corrosion of stainless steel parts due to contact with chlorides.

In order for this warranty to be effective, the user must return the warranty card postmarked no later than ten (10) days from the date of purchase. Other than as stated above, Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. makes no representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, including, without limitation or any warranty of merchantability.

In no event will Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. be liable for incidental or consequential damages.

## PRECISON DESIGN & MFG. DISTILLER WARRANTY

#### **<u>Replacement Parts</u>**

Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. warrants this product to the original owner only; to be free from defects in materials and workmanship of fabricated components for a period of one (1) year from the date of original purchase.

Any defective part or parts will be credited, repaired or replaced free of charge during the warranty period, when the defective part is returned freight paid to: Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc.,  $9024 - 100^{\text{th}}$  Street, Westlock, Alberta, Canada, T7P 2L4, the part or product will be credited, replaced or repaired at the sole discretion of Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. and returned to the original owner freight collect.

This warranty specifically excludes subsequent purchases claims; damage incurred during shipping; abuse; misuse or any damage resulting from the failure of the user to follow manufacture's directions.

Other than as stated above, Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. makes no representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, including, without limitation or any warranty of merchantability.

In no event will Precision Design & Manufacturing Inc. be liable for incidental or consequential damages.